

Title

Patient Safety Incident Response Plan (PSIRP)

Reference Number: RDF2058-23 Date of Response: 08/12/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Please can I request a Link to or copy of your trust's Patient Safety Incident Response Plan (PSIRP.

Trust can confirm that it holds information that you have requested.

The Trust's first Patient Safety Incident Response plan is undergoing the final review and approval process. This information is exempt under Section 22 of the Freedom of Information Act because the information is intended to be published in the near future. The information you requested will be accessible via the following link:

NHS Royal Devon | Working with you to keep you safe and well